	N DATE: October 15, 2025 BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF SWANTON AT MM 1 (12.294 MILES) TO MM 130.254 IN THE TOWN OF	17.960 AND EXTEN			TATE ROUTE 89	(NORTHBOUND) F			LY 64,912.3
	(12.294 MILES) TO MM 130.254 IN THE TOWN OF ROUTE 89 (SOUTHBOUND) FOR A DISTANCE OF A	PPROXIMATELY 64,	912.32 FT (12.2	HE TOWN OF SWANTON AT MILE M 4 MILES) TO MILE MARKER 130.25 1. FRANK W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION P.O. BOX 1000 WALPOLE, NH 03608		IARKER 117.960 AND EXTENDING 4 IN THE TOWN OF HIGHGATE. 2. PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		3. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477	
Pay Item ITEMS CO	Description MMON TO ALL ALTERNATES	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
03.3000	EARTH BORROW	СҮ	263.000	\$25.000	\$6,575.00	\$1.000	\$263.00	\$2.000	\$526.
03.4000 04.2200	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY	LF	39,430.000 1.000	\$1.550 \$75.000	\$61,116.50 \$75.00	\$1.000 \$75.000	\$39,430.00 \$75.00	\$1.000 \$75.000	\$39,430. \$75.
210.1200	(N.A.B.I.) FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	581,000.000	\$1.750	\$1,016,750.00	\$0.150	\$87,150.00	\$1.000	\$581,000.0
213.2010	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS, SHOULDER	LF	254,100.000	\$0.250	\$63,525.00	\$0.300	\$76,230.00	\$0.150	\$38,115.
301.2600	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY TON	11.000 1,530.000	\$90.000 \$50.000	\$990.00 \$76,500.00	\$175.000 \$70.000	\$1,925.00 \$107,100.00	\$100.000 \$25.000	\$1,100. \$38,250.
402.1300 404.1100	TACK COAT, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	5,900.000	\$30.000	\$177,000.00	\$10.000	\$59,000.00	\$23.000	\$38,250.
106.0310	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IIIS, QA TIER I	TON	57,350.000	\$98.800	\$5,666,180.00	\$112.000	\$6,423,200.00	\$114.000	\$6,537,900.
106.0410 106.2400	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVS, QA TIER		17,000.000	\$103.200 \$275.000	\$1,754,400.00	\$112.000	\$1,904,000.00	\$115.000 \$350.000	\$1,955,000. \$52,500.
406.9100	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SURFACE PREPARATION, TYPE IVS PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MIXTURE PROPERTIES (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$275.000	\$41,250.00 \$1.00	\$200.000	\$30,000.00 \$1.00	\$350.000	\$52,500.
406.9200	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, MAT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.
406.9300	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.
406.9400	PAY ADJUSTMENT, BCP, PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.
410.1000 418.1000	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	TON	74,350.000	\$0.850	\$63,197.50 \$108,000.00	\$1.000	\$74,350.00 \$97,500.00	\$1.250 \$65.000	\$92,937. \$97,500.
516.1000	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	850.000	\$147.000	\$124,950.00	\$140.000	\$119,000.00	\$139.000	\$118,150.
580.1203		CF	50.000	\$250.000	\$12,500.00	\$25.000	\$1,250.00	\$100.000	\$5,000.
604.4000 604.4101	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DIS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES REHABILITATING DIS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES,	EACH	17.000 5.000	\$1,000.000	\$17,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$25,500.00 \$13,500.00	\$1,750.000	\$29,750. \$8,750.
604.4102	CLASS I REHABILITATING DIS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES,	EACH	2.000	\$1,800.000	\$3,600.00	\$2,700.000	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.
608.1500	CLASS II POWER GRADER RENTAL	HR	100.000	\$70.000	\$7,000.00	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	\$100.000	\$10,000.
608.2501	ALL-PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	550.000	\$145.000	\$79,750.00	\$50.000	\$27,500.00	\$80.000	\$44,000.
608.3001		HR	200.000	\$45.000	\$9,000.00	\$50.000	\$10,000.00	\$10.000	\$2,000. \$3,300
608.3002 608.3700	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II TRUCK RENTAL	HR HR	330.000 1,100.000	\$115.000 \$125.000	\$37,950.00 \$137,500.00	\$55.000 \$70.000	\$18,150.00 \$77,000.00	\$10.000 \$75.000	\$3,300. \$82,500.
608.4500	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	HR	120.000	\$55.000	\$6,600.00	\$30.000	\$3,600.00	\$25.000	\$3,000
608.5000		HR	230.000	\$55.000	\$12,650.00	\$30.000	\$6,900.00	\$25.000	\$5,750
613.1001 616.3101	STONE FILL, TYPE I BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	CY LF	200.000	\$79.000 \$13.000	\$15,800.00 \$20,930.00	\$100.000	\$20,000.00 \$19,320.00	\$25.000 \$21.000	\$5,000 \$33,810
621.0100	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	17,022.500	\$0.900	\$15,320.25	\$1.000	\$17,022.50	\$0.900	\$15,320.
621.0220	ADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL	LF	13,460.000	\$6.250	\$84,125.00	\$9.900	\$133,254.00	\$6.250	\$84,125
521.0300 521.0360	REPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT, W-BEAM REPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY, W-BEAM WITH	EACH	630.000 350.000	\$165.000 \$40.000	\$103,950.00 \$14,000.00	\$140.000 \$25.000	\$88,200.00 \$8,750.00	\$160.000 \$40.000	\$100,800. \$14,000.
621.1060	6 FOOT POSTS STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	16,300.000	\$24.200	\$394,460.00	\$26.000	\$423,800.00	\$24.000	\$391,200.
621.1500	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK	EACH	1,520.000	\$10.000	\$15,200.00	\$8.000	\$12,160.00	\$10.000	\$15,200.
621.1530	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, MGS	EACH	31.000	\$1,270.000	\$39,370.00	\$750.000	\$23,250.00	\$1,270.000	\$39,370.
621.1560 621.2400	TRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR	LF	900.000	\$8.500	\$7,650.00 \$1,000.00	\$8.500	\$7,650.00 \$3,000.00	\$8.500 \$25.000	\$7,650. \$1,250.
621.3030	MTS, MGS, TANGENT, TL-3	EACH	7.000	\$2,400.000	\$16,800.00	\$1,500.000	\$10,500.00	\$2,400.000	\$16,800.
621.3130	MTS, MGS, FLARED, TL-3	EACH	28.000	\$2,510.000	\$70,280.00	\$1,500.000	\$42,000.00	\$2,510.000	\$70,280.
630.1000		HR	2,800.000	\$50.000	\$140,000.00	\$50.000	\$140,000.00	\$100.000	\$280,000.
630.1500 631.1000	FLAGGERS FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEER'S	HR LS	480.000	\$30.000 \$26,000.000	\$14,400.00 \$26,000.00	\$30.000	\$14,400.00 \$30,000.00	\$54.000 \$50,000.000	\$25,920. \$50,000.
631.1700	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.
631.2600	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.
633.1000 634.1000	CPM SCHEDULE EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	EACH	6.000 520.000	\$1,000.000	\$6,000.00 \$15,600.00	\$5,000.000	\$30,000.00 \$15,600.00	\$500.000	\$3,000. \$22,880.
635.1100	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$815,000.000	\$815,000.00	\$1,352,000.000	\$1,352,000.00	\$1,375,000.000	\$1,375,000.
641.1100	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$905,000.000	\$905,000.00	\$1,435,000.000	\$1,435,000.00	\$1,710,000.000	\$1,710,000.
641.1500 646.6212	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE C TAPE	LF	7.000 9,900.000	\$6,400.000 \$2.250	\$44,800.00 \$22,275.00	\$6,000.000	\$42,000.00 \$40,788.00	\$6,825.000	\$47,775. \$19,800.
646.6220	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	345,000.000	\$0.220	\$75,900.00	\$0.220	\$75,900.00	\$0.220	\$75,900.
646.6320	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	269,750.000	\$0.220	\$59,345.00	\$0.220	\$59,345.00	\$0.220	\$59,345.
646.6620 646.6820	TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	6,800.000 350.000	\$3.000	\$20,400.00 \$1,400.00	\$1.000	\$6,800.00 \$1,400.00	\$3.000	\$20,400. \$1,400.
646.6820 646.6920	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	124.000	\$4.000	\$1,400.00	\$4.000	\$3,100.00	\$4.000	\$1,400.0 \$5,580.0
646.7600	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	27,700.000	\$0.750	\$20,775.00	\$0.010	\$277.00	\$1.500	\$41,550.
651.1500	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, GENERAL SEED	SY	14,500.000	\$4.200	\$60,900.00	\$0.100	\$1,450.00	\$1.500	\$21,750.
653.1000 653.2001	HAY MULCH ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	TON	6.000 25.000	\$2,000.000	\$12,000.00 \$225.00	\$100.000 \$10.000	\$600.00 \$250.00	\$1,000.000 \$15.500	\$6,000. \$387.
676.1000	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	102.000	\$98.000	\$9,996.00	\$75.000	\$7,650.00	\$97.900	\$9,985.
676.1200	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	102.000	\$0.750	\$76.50	\$0.500	\$51.00	\$0.750	\$76.
590.0300 590.0400	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT (N.A.B.I.) PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1.000	\$1. \$1.
	1 , ,			÷1.000	\$1.00 \$12,550,122.7 5	¢1.000	\$13,282,046.5 0	÷1.000	\$1. \$14,386,094.
OPTION - I EPOXY	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - DURABLE 2	4 INCH STOP BA	R,		ĭ		ĭ		
646.4830	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	LF	200.000	\$10.000	\$2,000.00	\$10.000	\$2,000.00	\$10.000	\$2,000.
	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - DURABLE 2				\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.
POLYURE	A		· 		ı		· · · · · ·		
646.4840	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	LF	200.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0
	DURABLE LETTERS OR SYMBOLS OPTIONS - DURAE	LE LETTERS OR							
546.4930	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	EACH	62.000	\$150.000	\$9,300.00	\$150.000	\$9,300.00	\$150.000	\$9,300.
					\$9,300.00		\$9,300.00		\$9,300.
	DURABLE LETTERS OR SYMBOLS OPTIONS - DURAE 5, POLYUREA 1						· · · · ·		
646.4940	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	62.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.
OPTION - I	PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS - EPOXY PAINT ITEM	s							
646.4230	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	172,650.000	\$1.020	\$176,103.00	\$1.000	\$172,650.00	\$1.000	\$172,650.
546.4330 546.4630	DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	135,000.000 6,850.000	\$1.020	\$137,700.00 \$41,100.00	\$1.000	\$135,000.00 \$41,100.00	\$1.000 \$6.000	\$135,000 \$41,100
646.4630 646.4730	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT DURABLE 12 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	6,850.000 35.000	\$6.000 \$10.000	\$41,100.00 \$350.00	\$6.000 \$10.000	\$41,100.00 \$350.00	\$6.000 \$10.000	\$41,100 \$350
540.4750			I	L	\$355,253.00	L	\$349,100.00	L	\$349,100
		TEMS					i		-
OPTION - I	PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS - POLYUREA PAINT I DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	172,650.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	¢0
		LF LF	172,650.000 135,000.000	\$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.000 \$0.000	\$0. \$0.
OPTION - 646.4240	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA								